MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC PLANNING AND BUDGET

ONDO STATE CITIZENS' ENGAGEMENT SCHEDULE

S/N LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS LOCATION DATE
1{Meeting With CSOs/CBOs/NGOs Akure Mon. 22nd Aug., 2022
Meeting with Organised Private Akure Wed. 24th Aug,, 2022

Sectors/Trade Unions etc

Meeting with Student Bodies and
Youth Groups

Akure, 1.00 p.m

Thur. 25th Aug., 2022

Meeting with Women Organisations

Ak Fri. 26th Aug., 2022
and the Vulnerables ure " ue
(i) Akoko N/E, (ii) Akoko N/W
Ik Mon. 29th Aug., 2022
(iii) Akoko S/E, (iv) Akoko S/W are on ue
6((i) Owo, (ii) Ose Owo Wed 31st. Aug., 2022
(i) Ondo East, (ii) Ondo West,
7|(iii) lle-Oluji/Oke-Igbo, Ondo Thur. 1st Sept., 2022
(iv) Odigbo,
(i) laje, (ii) Ese-Odo, (iii) Irele, .
8 Okit Wed. 21st Sept., 2022
(iv) Okitipupa HpUpa © Stoep
(i) Akure North, (ii) Akure South, Akure Thur. 22nd Sept,, 2022

(iii) Idanre, (iv) Ifedore




MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC PLANNING AND BUDGET

2023 BUDGET PREPARATION TIMELINES

S/N ENGAGEMENT DATE TIME
1{Meeting With CSOs/CBOs/NGOs Mon. 22nd Aug., 2022 |9.00 a.m.
2|Beginning of 2023-2025 MTSS Tue. 23rd Aug., 2022 9.00 a.m.

Meeting with Organised Private
Sectors/Trade Unions, Professional Wed. 24th Aug., 2022
3(Bodies, etc 9.00 a.m.
Meeting with Student Bodies and Youth
a|Groups Thur. 25th Aug., 2022 1.00 p.m
Meeting with Women Organisations )
> and the Vulnerables Fri. 26th Aug., 2022 9.00 a.m.
6|Town Hall Meeting, Ikare Mon. 29th Aug., 2022 [10.00 a.m
7|Town Hall Meeting, Owo Wed 31st. Aug., 2022 |10.00 a.m
8|Town Hall Meeting, Ondo Thur. 1st Sept., 2022 10.00 a.m
9|Town Hall Meeting, Okitipupa Wed. 21st Sept., 2022 |10.00 a.m
10|Town Hall Meeting, Akure Thur. 22nd Sept., 2022 [9.00 a.m.
i. Issue of Call Circular. _
li. Executive, Legislative and Judiciary Fri. 23rd Sept., 2022 I: 9.00a.m.
li. 5.00 p.m.
11|Parley
Tue. 27th - Fri. 30th
12|MTSS Sector Meeting/Conclusion Sept., 2022 9.00 a.m.
2022 Budget Stakeholders Thur. 29th - Fri. 30th
13|(Meeting/Workshop Sept., 2022 9.00 a.m.
Online Submission of Budget Proposal |Thur. 3rd - Fri. 7th Oct.,
14((MEDAs) 2022 9.00 a.m.
Pre-Treasury Board Meeting/Bialateral | Tue. 11th - Fri. 14th
15|Discussions Oct., 2022 9.00 a.m.
Tue. 18th - Fri. 21st
16|Treasury Board Meeting Oct., 2022 9.00 a.m.
Evaluation of Budget/Cleaning-up of
17|Proposals Mon. 24th Oct., 2022
Presentation of Budget to the House of
18|Assembly Thur. 27th Oct., 2022 |9.00 a.m.




